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GARA NAZIGNALE FIDAL BRONZE 10 KM

GENERALE
Pos Num  Tempo Nome
1 2 30:20 MAJDOUBI Azeddine
2 3 30:33 GRAVANTE Giuseppe
3 5 30:42 BENCHELAIH Mohamed
4 6 31:00 RONDONI Federico
5 7 31:05 LABOUITI Moslim
6 12 31:09 LUSUARDI Fabio
7 4 31:15 CACACI Michele
8 8 31:18 UCCELLARI Davide
9 11 31:56 BAZHAR Taoufik
10 17 32:00 LEGA Nicola
11 1 32:01 FIORINI Marco
12 70 32:16 ALMESMARI Omar
13 9 32:30 DE FRANCESCO Luca
14 21 33:05 SODINI Filippo
15 14 33:06 TALLERI William
16 136 33:10 SUGHI Davide
17 23 33:17 EL MAHFOUDI Osama
18 15 33:18 ORSUCCI Simone
19 19 33:25 ANTONIOLLI Federico
20 13 33:37 MARAZZOLI Mattia
21 43 33:38 BALDISSERRI Nicola
22 18 34:08 CASTIELLO Giuseppe
23 16 34:16 TAINO Geremia
24 24 34:23 BONONI Davide
25 22 34:57 XHEMALAJ Saimir
26 34 35:00 DEGLI ESPOSTI Cleverson
27 28 35:10 POGGI Fabio
28 167 35:28 GENTILE Maurizio
29 32 35:38 D'ORO Antonio
30 33 35:40 FRANCHETTO Alessio
31 31 35:43 D’ORONZIO Davide
32 35 35:44 SALVATORE Gerardo
33 37 35:46 GUIDETTI Mattia
34 39 35:53 PRECI Umberto
35 129 36:03 COLONNELLO Daniele
36 26 36:07 CASARI Giuluano
37 36 36:11 CORRADINI Fabio
38 38 36:16 BARBUTI Stefano
39 51 36:18 MIANI Alessandro
40 150 36:32 FALZONE Daniele
41 45 36:37 MURATORI Massimiliano
42 29 36:37 DALLOLIO Matteo
43 27 36:42 CAGLIARI Manuel
44 137 36:49 CECI Giovanni
45 60 36:54 [INVIDIA Simone
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SM
SM
M45
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
M40
SM
SM
SM
M40
SM
M45
SM
SM
M35
M35
SM
SM
M40
SM
M35
SM
M35
M45
M50
M45
SM
M45
M45
SM
M35
SM
M45
M45
M50
M40
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
M40
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Anno Societa
1995 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
2001 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
1977 ATL. CASTENASO CELTIC DRUID
2002 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
1993 ATL. CASTENASO CELTIC DRUID
2001 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
1993 A.S.D. DINAMO SPORT
1991 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD
1979 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
2004 ATLETICA IMOLA SACMI AVIS
1996 ATL. CASTENASO CELTIC DRUID
2003 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
1982 A.S.D. DINAMO SPORT
2002 ATL. VIRTUS LUCCA
1977 MODENA ATLETICA
2000 ASD ATLETICA BLIZZARD
1997 ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO
1985 ATL. VIRTUS LUCCA
1985 ASD ATLETICA BONDENO
2003 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
1998 ATLETICA IMOLA SACMI AVIS
1981 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
2002 CREMONA SPORTIVA ATLETICA ARVEDI
1983 PODISTICA FORMIGINESE
1994 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
1986 G.S. GABBI
1977 MODENA ATLETICA

LA FRATELLANZA
1977 ASD ATLETICA BLIZZARD

ASD RUN.IT
1973 G.P. AVIS SUZZARA
1976 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD
2004 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
1986 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
2004 PONTEVECCHIO ASD
1974 G.S. GABBI
1974 G.S. GABBI
1971 ATLETICA FRIGNANO
1978 RUNCARD
1990 RUNCARD
1992 RUNCARD
1992 PICO RUNNERS
1990 ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO
2006 ASD ATLETICA BLIZZARD
1978 RUNCARD

Lapl
15:08
15:22
15:10
15:39
15:39
15:40
15:39
15:40
16:06
16:05
16:06
15:55
16:06
16:31
16:36
16:31
16:15
16:31
16:32
16:18
15:56
16:52
16:54
17:24
16:31
17:27
17:36
17:39
17:53
17:45
17:45
17:42
17:44
17:46
17:44
18:08
18:08
18:08
18:07
17:56
18:17
18:15
18:05
18:06
18:49

Lap2
15:12
15:11
15:32
15:21
15:26
15:29
15:36
15:38
15:50
15:55
15:55
16:21
16:24
16:34
16:30
16:39
17:02
16:47
16:53
17:19
17:42
17:16
17:22
16:59
18:26
17:33
17:34
17:49
17:45
17:55
17:58
18:02
18:02
18:07
18:19
17:59
18:03
18:08
18:11
18:36
18:20
18:22
18:37
18:43
18:05



46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
9
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

40
56
30
53
46
134
49
54
135
55
48
157
61
159
a7
67
151
161
57
158
52
42
73
71
140
41
62
44
75
58
69
50
77
74
64
65
83
59
90
76
63
86
82
72
84
68
160
81
85
97
89
79
78
132
95
87
163
91
133

36:58
37:10
37:14
37:15
37:15
37:33
37:36
37:45
37:49
37:54
38:03
38:11
38:19
38:22
38:24
38:26
38:27
38:28
38:29
38:29
38:41
38:42
38:52
38:56
38:58
39:17
39:18
39:39
39:42
39:47
39:48
39:50
39:54
39:55
40:06
40:17
40:29
40:34
40:40
40:41
40:47
40:50
41:01
41:14
41:18
41:19
41:20
41:24
41:30
41:50
41:56
41:59
42:06
42:09
42:16
42:23
42:25
42:32
42:39

PIERLI Fiorenza
DONDI Fabio
NESTOLA Sara
BONDI Francesco
BIANCONI Pier Paolo
GASPARI Alessandro
CANNOLICCHIO Luigi
CIANCI Sabino
MOCCIA Gerardo

DE LORENSIS Stefano
GUIDETTI Luigi
COCCHI Francesca
GUIDETTI Matteo
STANZANI Niki
BARUFFI Andrea
CAPARRUCCI Mauro
ZUFFOLI Federico
VANZINI Vittorio
LUCACI loana
BRANCHINI Matteo
ALFIERI Rosa
BIANCHI Alessandro
DE GIOVANNI Dario
ZANASI Luca
BONANNO Nicolo
GIACOBAZZI Francesca
DE MARINO Giuseppe
MAIURI Maurice
VENTURELLI Daniele
RAVELLI Francesca
BARBIERI Ramona
NEGRINI Alberto
BENEDETTO Francesco
BARALDINI Stefano
ROMANI Stefano
GIORDANI Aris
CAVAZZUTI Paolo
CAZZARO Paola
FERRONI Federico
CESAREO Memmo M.
QUERZE Matteo
LEONELLI Marco
PATERLINI Daniela
CUCCHI Enrico
MICCHETTI Marcello
BERTONI Laura
POZZI Francesco
MISCHI Roberto
VENTURI Fabio
MORSELLI Alessandro
STORARI Luca
GRUPPIONI Alberto
PIACENTINI Donato
BAZZANI Marta
COLAMARTINO Paolo
BISCOTTI Angelo
BONINI Gianluca
VERONESE Emilio
BAZZANI Laura
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F40
M55
SE
M45
M45
M40
M35
M40
M40
SM
M45
SF
M40
M50
M50
M50
SM
M35
SE
M40
F50
M45
M50
M40
M40
SF
M55
SM
M40
F40
F45
M50
SM
M60
M45
M65
M55
F45
M35
M60
M45
M40
F45
M45
M40
SF
M60
M50
M50
SM
M50
M65
M65
SF
M45
M35
M60
M45
SF

1980 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
1965 A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO
2001 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
1976 MODENA ATLETICA
1974 ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO
1982 A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO
1986 G.P. AVIS SUZZARA
1979 ASD CC GIUSEPPE CAVAGNERO
1980 ASD 3'.30" TEAM
1995 ATL. CASTENASO CELTIC DRUID
1975 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
1978 G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD
LA FRATELLANZA
1968 A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874
1971 PODISTICA FORMIGINESE
2006 FARO FORMIGNANA
RUNCARD
1994 G.P. PARCO ALPI APUANE
AVIS CASTEL SAN PIETRO
1970 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
1974 A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874
1970 ATLETICA FRIGNANO
1981 RUNCARD
1979 INTERFORZE
1992 ATLETICA FRIGNANO
1966 PICO RUNNERS
2006 MODENA ATLETICA
1982 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
1979 ATL. CASONE NOCETO
MUD & SNOW
1971 TRIIRON
1990 FRANCESCO FRANCIA
1962 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
1975 ATLETICA FRIGNANO
1954 ATL. CASTENASO CELTIC DRUID
1965 PODISTICA FORMIGINESE
1975 G.S. GABBI
1985 ATLETICA FRIGNANO
1959 ATL. CASTENASO CELTIC DRUID
1977 TRIRON
1979 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD
1973 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
1977 LA BOTTEGA CASINALBO ASD
1982 MODENA ATLETICA
1992 A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874
GABBI
1971 RUNCARD
1971 ASD LUMEGA ALTO RENO
1995 PICO RUNNERS
1970 FARO FORMIGNANA
1953 PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA
1957 PODISTICA FORMIGINESE
2006 ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO
1974 ASD ATLETICA BLIZZARD
1983 CASTELFRANCO POL. ASD APS
RUNCARD
1975 9,92 RUNNING ASD
2006 ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO

18:58
18:49
18:39
18:49
18:26
18:42
18:38
18:58
18:34
18:51
18:58
19:24
19:07
19:31
19:21
19:33
19:26
19:08
19:18
19:26
19:33
19:33
19:18
19:32
19:32
19:33
19:42
18:26
19:45
20:03
19:30
20:03
19:41
20:02
20:18
20:09
20:09
20:13
20:38
20:03
20:41
20:36
20:03
20:59
21:00
20:38
20:41
20:39
20:41
21:08
21:11
21:07
21:11
21:07
20:58
21:30
21:08
21:15
21:26

18:00
18:21
18:35
18:26
18:49
18:51
18:58
18:47
19:15
19:03
19:05
18:47
19:12
18:51
19:03
18:53
19:01
19:20
19:11
19:03
19:08
19:09
19:34
19:24
19:26
19:44
19:36
21:13
19:57
19:44
20:18
19:47
20:13
19:53
19:48
20:08
20:20
20:21
20:02
20:38
20:06
20:14
20:58
20:15
20:18
20:41
20:39
20:45
20:49
20:42
20:45
20:52
20:55
21:02
21:18
20:53
21:17
21:17
21:13



105 92 42:45 AGLIOLO GALLITTO Mario M  M45 1975 MODENA ATLETICA 21:43 21:02
106 93 42:49 PERETTI Francesco M M45 1977 ASD 3'.30" TEAM 21:18 21:31
107 148 43:03 MAGNONI Daniele M M55 1967 RUNCARD 21:44 21:19
108 88 43:17 TRIVELLIN Marco M M35 1987 RUNIT 21:56 21:21
109 156 43:18 PELLINO Matteo M  SM 1992 LA BOTTEGA CASINALBO ASD 21:44 21:34
110 169 43:21 FILIPPI Caterina F SF CASTELNUOVO MONTI 20:30 2251
111 100 43:26 RAGAZZI Elisa F F35 1985 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD 21:36 21:50
112 165 43:39 GIACOMETTI Alessandro M M40 IMPOSSIBLE TRIATHLON 21:36 22:03
113 96 43:43 GUIGLI Erica F F45 1976 A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874 21:56 21:47
114 143 43:46 BASSI Marcello M M35 1985 RUNCARD 21:45 22:.01
115 99 43:49 GRIECO Eleonora F SF 1991 MODENA ATLETICA 22:30 21:19
116 162 44:07 TAINO Andrea M M45 MARATHON CREMONA 21:59 22:08
117 170 43:50 GESSI Mattia M SM MODENA ATLETICA 22:29 21:21
118 98 44:23 BARBIERI Enrica F F35 1986 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD 22:27 21:56
119 104 43:56 ZERLOTTO Sara F F40 1981 JOY RUNNER 21:56 22:00
120 139 44:25 ZUFFOLI Roberto M  M45 1974 FARO FORMIGNANA 22:00 22:25
121 166 44:44 |LAUDATO Rosario M M40 RUNCARD 22:03 22:41
122 174 44:50 DESIDERIO Gerardo M  M60 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR 21:56 22:54
123 110 44:51 PANTALEO Giacomo M M55 1963 PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA 21:58 22:53
124 108 45:01 MALAGOLI Marcello M M35 1984 RUNCARD 23:07 21:54
125 145 45:08 ROSIGNOLI Chiara F  F35 1984 FARO FORMIGNANA 22:41 22:27
126 106 45:15 DEL CARLO Sonia F  F45 1974 ASD SESSANTALORA 22:45 22:30
127 102 45:16 BONINI Marco M M55 1965 G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD 22:37 22:39
128 112 45:20 SGARBI Alberto M M55 1966 RUNCARD 22:37 22:43
129 164 45:27 CALZOLARI Pietro M M50 PICO RUNNERS 22:40 22:47
130 10 45:35 BENEDETTO Davide M M40 1981 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD 22:01 23:34
131 146 46:00 LEPRI Daniela F  F45 1975 G.S. ROCCA FORMIGINE 23:12 22:48
132 103 46:14 CIRCOSTA Susanna F F40 1978 ASD CC GIUSEPPE CAVAGNERO 23:30 22:44
133 131 46:43 VENTURELLI Monica F SF 1997 ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO 23:13 23:30
134 118 46:50 PIGONI Carmen F F55 1963 ATL. MDS PANARIAGROUP 23:21 23:29
135 138 47:10 PEDRELLI Federica F  F45 1976 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD 23:47 23:23
136 105 47:52 DELLACQUILA Carmine M M55 1964 PICO RUNNERS 23:45 24:07
137 107 47:55 VALLI Nadir M M65 1953 G.P. ARCI GOODWIN 24:23 23:32
138 121 48:09 LIGABUE Maria Elisa F F55 1966 G.S. GABBI 23:53 24:16
139 101 48:09 CECCARINI Paolo M M55 1963 GS GABBI 24:00 24:09
140 168 48:24 BONINI Barbara F F60 ATL. MINERVA 24:37 23:47
141 172 48:36 RICCHETTI Eugenia F F60 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR 24:03 24:33
142 80 48:37 INGRAMI Paolo M M40 1978 ATLETICA FRIGNANO 23:57 24:40
143 117 48:45 BRESADOLA Marco M  M45 1976 FARO FORMIGNANA 23:52 24:53
144 141 48:46 DALLARI Andrea M  SM 1990 RUNCARD 23:50 24:56
145 120 49:17 ADAMO Antonio M M50 1969 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD 24:55 24:22
146 113 49:22 BARGIOTTI Mario M  M70 1951 TEAM GRANAROLO 24:44 24:38
147 109 49:32 GIANSTEFANI Giorgio M M50 1972 G.S. GABBI 25:39 23:53
148 122 49:42 MAGNANI Andrea M M55 1966 PICO RUNNERS 25:08 24:34
149 115 50:08 ZAMBELLI Luca M M50 1970 RUNCARD 25:40 24:28
150 152 50:47 MAINI Paolo M M50 1972 RUNCARD 25:19 25:28
151 123 50:54 CECCARELLI Katia F  F45 1973 RUNCARD 25:58 24:56
152 149 51:26 ROSSI Patrizia F  F45 1977 RUNCARD 25:11 26:15
153 171 51:30 DIGNATICI Luca M M45 RUNCARD 25:15 26:15
154 173 51:49 BARBIERI Tiziana F F60 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD 25:58 25:51
155 119 52:02 BAZZANI Rita F F50 1969 TRIIRON 25:36 26:26
156 175 52:12 MATTIOLI Giuseppe M  M65 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR 26:23 25:49
157 116 52:17 MUSIANI Stefano M M50 1969 LOLLI AUTO ASD 25:50 26:27
158 126 52:24 DOLCI Monica F F50 1972 MODENA ATLETICA 25:56 26:28
159 142 53:07 GENEROSO Francesco M SM 1990 RUNCARD 27:01 26:06
160 127 53:11 MAFFEO Simona F F45 1977 MODENA ATLETICA 26:29 26:42
161 153 56:19 TOMMASINI Raffaella F  F45 1975 RUNCARD 28:17 28.02
162 128 56:20 DEMARIA Alessandra F F55 1964 PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA 28:00 28:20
163 147 56:37 BORGHI Adriano M M65 1953 RUNCARD 29:46 2651



164 144  57:00
165 125 57:39
166 154  57:52
167 111  57:57
168 66 57:57
169 130 58:01
MASCHILE
Pos Num Tempo
1 2 30:20
2 3 30:33
3 5 30:42
4 6 31:00
5 7 31:05
6 12 31:09
7 4 31:15
8 8 31:18
9 11 31:56
10 17 32:00
11 1 32:.01
12 70 32:16
13 9 32:30
14 21 33:05
15 14 33:06
16 136  33:10
17 23 33:17
18 15 33:18
19 19 33:25
20 13 33:37
21 43 33:38
22 18 34:08
23 16 34:16
24 24 34:23
25 22 34:57
26 34 35:00
27 28 35:10
28 167  35:28
29 32 35:38
30 33 35:40
31 31 35:43
32 35 35:44
33 37 35:46
34 39 35:53
35 129 36:03
36 26 36:07
37 36 36:11
38 38 36:16
39 51 36:18
40 150 36:32
41 45 36:37
42 29 36:37
43 27 36:42
44 137  36:49
45 60 36:54
46 56 37:10
47 53 37:15
48 46 37:15
49 134  37:33

BONARA Marco
ZAMBONI Marco
CABASSI Francesca
ROSSI Giulia
PIERLI Giorgio
MONTANARI Elisa

Nome

MAJDOUBI Azeddine
GRAVANTE Giuseppe
BENCHELAIH Mohamed
RONDONI Federico
LABOUITI Moslim
LUSUARDI Fabio
CACACI Michele
UCCELLARI Davide
BAZHAR Taoufik
LEGA Nicola

FIORINI Marco
ALMESMARI Omar

DE FRANCESCO Luca
SODINI Filippo
TALLERI William
SUGHI Davide

EL MAHFOUDI Osama
ORSUCCI Simone
ANTONIOLLI Federico
MARAZZOLI Mattia
BALDISSERRI Nicola
CASTIELLO Giuseppe
TAINO Geremia
BONONI Davide
XHEMALAJ Saimir
DEGLI ESPOSTI Cleverson
POGGI Fabio
GENTILE Maurizio
D'ORO Antonio
FRANCHETTO Alessio
D’ORONZIO Davide
SALVATORE Gerardo
GUIDETTI Mattia
PRECI Umberto
COLONNELLO Daniele
CASARI Giuluano
CORRADINI Fabio
BARBUTI Stefano
MIANI Alessandro
FALZONE Daniele
MURATORI Massimiliano
DALLOLIO Matteo
CAGLIARI Manuel
CECI Giovanni
INVIDIA Simone
DONDI Fabio

BONDI Francesco
BIANCONI Pier Paolo
GASPARI Alessandro
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M50
M55
F40
SF
SM
F45

Cat.
SM
SM
M45
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
M40
SM
SM
SM
M40
SM
M45
SM
SM
M35
M35
SM
SM
M40
SM
M35
SM
M35
M45
M50
M45
SM
M45
M45
SM
M35
SM
M45
M45
M50
M40
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
M40
M55
M45
M45
M40

1970 RUNCARD

1965 ATL. CASTENASO CELTIC DRUID

1978 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
1991 MODENA ATLETICA

1988 MODENA ATLETICA

1974 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR

Anno Societa
1995 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
2001 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
1977 ATL. CASTENASO CELTIC DRUID
2002 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
1993 ATL. CASTENASO CELTIC DRUID
2001 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
1993 A.S.D. DINAMO SPORT
1991 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD
1979 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
2004 ATLETICA IMOLA SACMI AVIS
1996 ATL. CASTENASO CELTIC DRUID
2003 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
1982 A.S.D. DINAMO SPORT
2002 ATL. VIRTUS LUCCA
1977 MODENA ATLETICA
2000 ASD ATLETICA BLIZZARD
1997 ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO
1985 ATL. VIRTUS LUCCA
1985 ASD ATLETICA BONDENO
2003 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
1998 ATLETICA IMOLA SACMI AVIS
1981 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
2002 CREMONA SPORTIVA ATLETICA ARVEDI
1983 PODISTICA FORMIGINESE
1994 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
1986 G.S. GABBI
1977 MODENA ATLETICA

LA FRATELLANZA
1977 ASD ATLETICA BLIZZARD

ASD RUN.IT
1973 G.P. AVIS SUZZARA
1976 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD
2004 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
1986 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
2004 PONTEVECCHIO ASD
1974 G.S. GABBI
1974 G.S. GABBI
1971 ATLETICA FRIGNANO
1978 RUNCARD
1990 RUNCARD
1992 RUNCARD
1992 PICO RUNNERS
1990 ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO
2006 ASD ATLETICA BLIZZARD
1978 RUNCARD
1965 A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO
1976 MODENA ATLETICA
1974 ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO
1982 A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO

28:22
29:23
28:53
29:38
36:00
26:28

Lapl
15:08
15:22
15:10
15:39
15:39
15:40
15:39
15:40
16:06
16:05
16:06
15:55
16:06
16:31
16:36
16:31
16:15
16:31
16:32
16:18
15:56
16:52
16:54
17:24
16:31
17:27
17:36
17:39
17:53
17:45
17:45
17:42
17:44
17:46
17:44
18:08
18:08
18:08
18:07
17:56
18:17
18:15
18:05
18:06
18:49
18:49
18:49
18:26
18:42

28:38
28:16
28:59
28:19
21:57
31:33

Lap2
15:12
15:11
15:32
15:21
15:26
15:29
15:36
15:38
15:50
15:55
15:55
16:21
16:24
16:34
16:30
16:39
17:02
16:47
16:53
17:19
17:42
17:16
17:22
16:59
18:26
17:33
17:34
17:49
17:45
17:55
17:58
18:02
18:02
18:07
18:19
17:59
18:03
18:08
18:11
18:36
18:20
18:22
18:37
18:43
18:05
18:21
18:26
18:49
18:51



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
9
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

49
54
135
55
48
61
159
47
67
151
161
158
42
73
71
140
62
44
75
50
77
74
64
65
83
90
76
63
86
72
84
160
81
85
97
89
79
78
95
87
163
91
92
93
148
88
156
165
143
162
170
139
166
174
110
108
102
112
164

37:36
37:45
37:49
37:54
38:03
38:19
38:22
38:24
38:26
38:27
38:28
38:29
38:42
38:52
38:56
38:58
39:18
39:39
39:42
39:50
39:54
39:55
40:06
40:17
40:29
40:40
40:41
40:47
40:50
41:14
41:18
41:20
41:24
41:30
41:50
41:56
41:59
42:06
42:16
42:23
42:25
42:32
42:45
42:49
43:03
43:17
43:18
43:39
43:46
44:07
43:50
44:25
44:44
44:50
44:51
45:01
45:16
45:20
45:27

CANNOLICCHIO Luigi
CIANCI Sabino
MOCCIA Gerardo

DE LORENSIS Stefano
GUIDETTI Luigi
GUIDETTI Matteo
STANZANI Niki
BARUFFI Andrea
CAPARRUCCI Mauro
ZUFFOLI Federico
VANZINI Vittorio
BRANCHINI Matteo
BIANCHI Alessandro
DE GIOVANNI Dario
ZANASI Luca
BONANNO Nicolo

DE MARINO Giuseppe
MAIURI Maurice
VENTURELLI Daniele
NEGRINI Alberto
BENEDETTO Francesco
BARALDINI Stefano
ROMANI Stefano
GIORDANI Aris
CAVAZZUTI Paolo
FERRONI Federico
CESAREO Memmo M.
QUERZE Matteo
LEONELLI Marco
CUCCHI Enrico
MICCHETTI Marcello
POZZI Francesco
MISCHI Roberto
VENTURI Fabio
MORSELLI Alessandro
STORARI Luca
GRUPPIONI Alberto
PIACENTINI Donato
COLAMARTINO Paolo
BISCOTTI Angelo
BONINI Gianluca
VERONESE Emilio
AGLIOLO GALLITTO Mario
PERETTI Francesco
MAGNONI Daniele
TRIVELLIN Marco
PELLINO Matteo
GIACOMETTI Alessandro
BASSI Marcello
TAINO Andrea

GESSI Mattia
ZUFFOLI Roberto
LAUDATO Rosario
DESIDERIO Gerardo
PANTALEO Giacomo
MALAGOLI Marcello
BONINI Marco
SGARBI Alberto
CALZOLARI Pietro
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M35
M40
M40
SM

M45
M40
M50
M50
M50
SM

M35
M40
M45
M50
M40
M40
M55
SM

M40
M50
SM

M60
M45
M65
M55
M35
M60
M45
M40
M45
M40
M60
M50
M50
SM

M50
M65
M65
M45
M35
M60
M45
M45
M45
M55
M35
SM

M40
M35
M45
SM

M45
M40
M60
M55
M35
M55
M55
M50

1986 G.P. AVIS SUZZARA
1979 ASD CC GIUSEPPE CAVAGNERO
1980 ASD 330" TEAM
1995 ATL. CASTENASO CELTIC DRUID
1975 CALCESTRUZZ| CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
1978 G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD
LA FRATELLANZA
1968 A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874
1971 PODISTICA FORMIGINESE
2006 FARO FORMIGNANA
RUNCARD
AVIS CASTEL SAN PIETRO
1974 A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874
1970 ATLETICA FRIGNANO
1981 RUNCARD
1979 INTERFORZE
1966 PICO RUNNERS
2006 MODENA ATLETICA
1982 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
1971 TRIRON
1990 FRANCESCO FRANCIA
1962 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
1975 ATLETICA FRIGNANO
1954 ATL. CASTENASO CELTIC DRUID
1965 PODISTICA FORMIGINESE
1985 ATLETICA FRIGNANO
1959 ATL. CASTENASO CELTIC DRUID
1977 TRIRON
1979 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD
1977 LA BOTTEGA CASINALBO ASD
1982 MODENA ATLETICA
GABBI
1971 RUNCARD
1971 ASD LUMEGA ALTO RENO
1995 PICO RUNNERS
1970 FARO FORMIGNANA
1953 PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA
1957 PODISTICA FORMIGINESE
1974 ASD ATLETICA BLIZZARD
1983 CASTELFRANCO POL. ASD APS
RUNCARD
1975 9,92 RUNNING ASD
1975 MODENA ATLETICA
1977 ASD 3'.30" TEAM
1967 RUNCARD
1987 RUNIT
1992 LA BOTTEGA CASINALBO ASD
IMPOSSIBLE TRIATHLON
1985 RUNCARD
MARATHON CREMONA
MODENA ATLETICA
1974 FARO FORMIGNANA
RUNCARD
CALCESTRUZZ| CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
1963 PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA
1984 RUNCARD
1965 G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD
1966 RUNCARD
PICO RUNNERS

18:38
18:58
18:34
18:51
18:58
19:07
19:31
19:21
19:33
19:26
19:08
19:26
19:33
19:18
19:32
19:32
19:42
18:26
19:45
20:03
19:41
20:02
20:18
20:09
20:09
20:38
20:03
20:41
20:36
20:59
21:00
20:41
20:39
20:41
21:08
21:11
21:07
21:11
20:58
21:30
21:08
21:15
21:43
21:18
21:44
21:56
21:44
21:36
21:45
21:59
22:29
22:00
22:03
21:56
21:58
23:07
22:37
22:37
22:40

18:58
18:47
19:15
19:03
19:05
19:12
18:51
19:03
18:53
19:.01
19:20
19:03
19:09
19:34
19:24
19:26
19:36
21:13
19:57
19:47
20:13
19:53
19:48
20:08
20:20
20:02
20:38
20:06
20:14
20:15
20:18
20:39
20:45
20:49
20:42
20:45
20:52
20:55
21:18
20:53
21:17
21:17
21:.02
21:31
21:19
21:21
21:34
22:03
22:01
22:08
21:21
22:25
22:41
22:54
22:53
21:54
22:39
22:43
22:47



109 10 45:35
110 105 4752
111 107 4755
112 101  48:09
113 80 48:37
114 117  48:.45
115 141  48:46
116 120 49:17
117 113  49:22
118 109  49:32
119 122  49:42
120 115 50:08
121 152  50:47
122 171  51:30
123 175 52:12
124 116  52:17
125 142  53:.07
126 147  56:37
127 144  57:.00
128 125 57:39
129 66 57:57
FEMMINILE
Pos Num  Tempo
1 40 36:58
2 30 37:14
3 157 38:11
4 57 38:29
5 52 38:41
6 41 39:17
7 58 39:47
8 69 39:48
9 59 40:34
10 82 41:01
11 68 41:19
12 132  42:.09
13 133  42:39
14 169 4321
15 100 43:26
16 96 43:43
17 99 43:49
18 98 44:23
19 104  43:56
20 145  45:08
21 106  45:15
22 146  46:00
23 103 46:14
24 131  46:43
25 118 46:50
26 138 47:10
27 121  48:09
28 168 48:24
29 172  48:36
30 123 50:54
31 149 51:26
32 173 51:49
33 119 52:02
34 126 5224

BENEDETTO Davide
DELLACQUILA Carmine
VALLI Nadir
CECCARINI Paolo
INGRAMI Paolo
BRESADOLA Marco
DALLARI Andrea
ADAMO Antonio
BARGIOTTI Mario
GIANSTEFANI Giorgio
MAGNANI Andrea
ZAMBELLI Luca
MAINI Paolo
DIGNATICI Luca
MATTIOLI Giuseppe
MUSIANI Stefano
GENEROSO Francesco
BORGHI Adriano
BONARA Marco
ZAMBONI Marco
PIERLI Giorgio

Nome

PIERLI Fiorenza
NESTOLA Sara
COCCHI Francesca
LUCACI loana
ALFIERI Rosa
GIACOBAZZI Francesca
RAVELLI Francesca
BARBIERI Ramona
CAZZARO Paola
PATERLINI Daniela
BERTONI Laura
BAZZANI Marta
BAZZANI Laura
FILIPPI Caterina
RAGAZZI Elisa
GUIGLI Erica
GRIECO Eleonora
BARBIERI Enrica
ZERLOTTO Sara
ROSIGNOLI Chiara
DEL CARLO Sonia
LEPRI Daniela
CIRCOSTA Susanna
VENTURELLI Monica
PIGONI Carmen
PEDRELLI Federica
LIGABUE Maria Elisa
BONINI Barbara
RICCHETTI Eugenia
CECCARELLI Katia
ROSSI Patrizia
BARBIERI Tiziana
BAZZANI Rita
DOLCI Monica
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M40
M55
M65
M55
M40
M45
SM

M50
M70
M50
M55
M50
M50
M45
M65
M50
SM

M65
M50
M55
SM

Cat.
F40
SF
SF
SF
F50
SF
F40
F45
F45
F45
SF
SF
SF
SF
F35
F45
SF
F35
F40
F35
F45
F45
F40
SF
F55
F45
F55
F60
F60
F45
F45
F60
F50
F50

1981
1964
1953
1963
1978
1976
1990
1969
1951
1972
1966
1970
1972

1969
1990
1953
1970
1965
1988

Anno
1980
2001

1994
1970
1992
1979

1975
1973
1992
2006
2006

1985
1976
1991
1986
1981
1984
1974
1975
1978
1997
1963
1976
1966

1973

1977

1969
1972

MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
PICO RUNNERS

G.P. ARCI GOODWIN

GS GABBI

ATLETICA FRIGNANO

FARO FORMIGNANA

RUNCARD

ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD
TEAM GRANAROLO

G.S. GABBI

PICO RUNNERS

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
LOLLI AUTO ASD

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

ATL. CASTENASO CELTIC DRUID
MODENA ATLETICA

Societa

CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
G.P. PARCO ALPI APUANE

CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

ATLETICA FRIGNANO

ATL. CASONE NOCETO

MUD & SNOW

G.S. GABBI

CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874

ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO

ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO

CASTELNUOVO MONTI

MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD

A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874

MODENA ATLETICA

CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

JOY RUNNER

FARO FORMIGNANA

ASD SESSANTALORA

G.S. ROCCA FORMIGINE

ASD CC GIUSEPPE CAVAGNERO

ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO

ATL. MDS PANARIAGROUP

CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

G.S. GABBI

ATL. MINERVA

CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

TRIIRON

MODENA ATLETICA

22:01
23:45
24:23
24:00
23:57
23:52
23:50
24:55
24:44
25:39
25:08
25:40
25:19
25:15
26:23
25:50
27:01
29:46
28:22
29:23
36:00

Lapl
18:58
18:39
19:24
19:18
19:33
19:33
20:03
19:30
20:13
20:03
20:38
21:07
21:26
20:30
21:36
21:56
22:30
22:27
21:56
22:41
22:45
23:12
23:30
23:13
23:21
23:47
23:53
24:37
24:03
25:58
25:11
25:58
25:36
25:56

23:34
24:.07
23:32
24:09
24:40
24:53
24:56
24:22
24:38
23:53
24:34
24:28
25:28
26:15
25:49
26:27
26:06
26:51
28:38
28:16
21:57

Lap2
18:00
18:35
18:47
19:11
19:08
19:44
19:44
20:18
20:21
20:58
20:41
21:02
21:13
22:51
21:50
21:47
21:19
21:56
22:00
22:27
22:30
22:48
22:44
23:30
23:29
23:23
24:16
23:47
24:33
24:56
26:15
25:51
26:26
26:28



35 127 5311
36 153 56:19
37 128 56:20
38 154 5752
39 111 5757
40 130 58:01
CATEGORIE
Pos Num Tempo
1 100  43:26
2 98 44:23
3 145  45:08
1 40 36:58
2 58 39:47
3 104  43:56
4 103 46:14
5 154  57:52
1 69 39:48
2 59 40:34
3 82 41:01
4 96 43:43
5 106  45:15
6 146  46:00
7 138 47:10
8 123  50:54
9 149  51:26
10 127 5311
11 153 56:19
12 130 58:01
1 52 38:41
2 119 52:.02
3 126  52:24
1 118  46:50
2 121 48:09
3 128 56:20
1 168  48:24
2 172 48:36
3 173  51:49
1 15 33:18
2 19 33:25
3 24 34:23
4 34 35:00
5 39 35:53
6 49 37:36
7 161  38:28
8 90 40:40
9 87 42:23
10 88 43:17
11 143  43:46
12 108 45:01
1 11 31:56

MAFFEO Simona
TOMMASINI Raffaella
DEMARIA Alessandra
CABASSI Francesca
ROSSI Giulia
MONTANARI Elisa

Nome

RAGAZZI Elisa
BARBIERI Enrica
ROSIGNOLI Chiara

PIERLI Fiorenza
RAVELLI Francesca
ZERLOTTO Sara
CIRCOSTA Susanna
CABASSI Francesca

BARBIERI Ramona
CAZZARO Paola
PATERLINI Daniela
GUIGLI Erica

DEL CARLO Sonia
LEPRI Daniela
PEDRELLI Federica
CECCARELLI Katia
ROSSI Patrizia
MAFFEO Simona
TOMMASINI Raffaella
MONTANARI Elisa

ALFIERI Rosa
BAZZANI Rita
DOLCI Monica

PIGONI Carmen
LIGABUE Maria Elisa
DEMARIA Alessandra

BONINI Barbara
RICCHETTI Eugenia
BARBIERI Tiziana

ORSUCCI Simone
ANTONIOLLI Federico
BONONI Davide
DEGLI ESPOSTI Cleverson
PRECI Umberto
CANNOLICCHIO Luigi
VANZINI Vittorio
FERRONI Federico
BISCOTTI Angelo
TRIVELLIN Marco
BASSI Marcello
MALAGOLI Marcello

BAZHAR Taoufik
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F45
F45
F55
F40
SF
F45

Cat.
F35
F35
F35

F40
F40
F40
F40
F40

F45
F45
F45
F45
F45
F45
F45
F45
F45
F45
F45
F45

F50
F50
F50

F55
F55
F55

F60
F60
F60

M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35

M40

1977
1975
1964
1978
1991
1974

Anno
1985
1986
1984

1980
1979
1981
1978
1978

1975
1973
1976
1974
1975
1976
1973
1977
1977
1975
1974

1970
1969
1972

1963
1966
1964

1985
1985
1983
1986
1986
1986

1985
1983
1987
1985
1984

1979

MODENA ATLETICA

RUNCARD

PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA
CALCESTRUZZ| CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
MODENA ATLETICA

CALCESTRUZZ| CORRADINI EXCELSIOR

Societa

MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

FARO FORMIGNANA

CALCESTRUZZ| CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
ATL. CASONE NOCETO

JOY RUNNER

ASD CC GIUSEPPE CAVAGNERO
CALCESTRUZZ| CORRADINI EXCELSIOR

MUD & SNOW

G.S. GABBI

CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874

ASD SESSANTALORA

G.S. ROCCA FORMIGINE

CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

MODENA ATLETICA

RUNCARD

CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR

CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
TRIIRON
MODENA ATLETICA

ATL. MDS PANARIAGROUP
G.S. GABBI
PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA

ATL. MINERVA
CALCESTRUZZ| CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

ATL. VIRTUS LUCCA

ASD ATLETICA BONDENO
PODISTICA FORMIGINESE

G.S. GABBI

CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
G.P. AVIS SUZZARA

RUNCARD

ATLETICA FRIGNANO
CASTELFRANCO POL. ASD APS
RUNIT

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

26:29
28:17
28:00
28:53
29:38
26:28

Lapl
21:36
22:27
22:41

18:58
20:03
21:56
23:30
28:53

19:30
20:13
20:03
21:56
22:45
23:12
23:47
25:58
25:11
26:29
28:17
26:28

19:33
25:36
25:56

23:21
23:53
28:00

24:37
24:03
25:58

16:31
16:32
17:24
17:27
17:46
18:38
19:08
20:38
21:30
21:56
21:45
23:07

16:06

26:42
28:02
28:20
28:59
28:19
31:33

Lap2
21:50
21:56
22:27

18:00
19:44
22:00
22:44
28:59

20:18
20:21
20:58
21:47
22:30
22:48
23:23
24:56
26:15
26:42
28:02
31:33

19:08
26:26
26:28

23:29
24:16
28:20

23:47
24:33
25:51

16:47
16:53
16:59
17:33
18:07
18:58
19:20
20:02
20:53
21:21
22:01
21:54

15:50
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18
51
60
134
54
135
61
158
71
140
75
86
84
165
166
10
80

14
28
32
31
35
26
36
53
46
48
42
64
63
72
95
91
92
93
162
139
117
171

167
38
159
a7
67
73
50
81
85
89
164
120
109
115
152
116

32:30
34:08
36:18
36:54
37:33
37:45
37:49
38:19
38:29
38:56
38:58
39:42
40:50
41:18
43:39
44:44
45:35
48:37

30:42
33:06
35:10
35:38
35:43
35:44
36:07
36:11
37:15
37:15
38:03
38:42
40:06
40:47
41:14
42:16
42:32
42:45
42:49
44.07
44:25
48:45
51:30

35:28
36:16
38:22
38:24
38:26
38:52
39:50
41:24
41:30
41:56
45:27
49:17
49:32
50:08
50:47
52:17

DE FRANCESCO Luca
CASTIELLO Giuseppe
MIANI Alessandro
INVIDIA Simone
GASPARI Alessandro
CIANCI Sabino
MOCCIA Gerardo
GUIDETTI Matteo
BRANCHINI Matteo
ZANASI Luca
BONANNO Nicolo
VENTURELLI Daniele
LEONELLI Marco
MICCHETTI Marcello
GIACOMETTI Alessandro
LAUDATO Rosario
BENEDETTO Davide
INGRAMI Paolo

BENCHELAIH Mohamed
TALLERI William
POGGI Fabio

D'ORO Antonio
D’ORONZIO Davide
SALVATORE Gerardo
CASARI Giuluano
CORRADINI Fabio
BONDI Francesco
BIANCONI Pier Paolo
GUIDETTI Luigi
BIANCHI Alessandro
ROMANI Stefano
QUERZE Matteo
CUCCHI Enrico
COLAMARTINO Paolo
VERONESE Emilio
AGLIOLO GALLITTO Mario
PERETTI Francesco
TAINO Andrea
ZUFFOLI Roberto
BRESADOLA Marco
DIGNATICI Luca

GENTILE Maurizio
BARBUTI Stefano
STANZANI Niki
BARUFFI Andrea
CAPARRUCCI Mauro
DE GIOVANNI Dario
NEGRINI Alberto
MISCHI Roberto
VENTURI Fabio
STORARI Luca
CALZOLARI Pietro
ADAMO Antonio
GIANSTEFANI Giorgio
ZAMBELLI Luca
MAINI Paolo
MUSIANI Stefano
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M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40

M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45

M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50

1982 A.S.D. DINAMO SPORT
1981 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
1978 RUNCARD
1978 RUNCARD
1982 A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO
1979 ASD CC GIUSEPPE CAVAGNERO
1980 ASD 3'.30" TEAM
1978 G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD
AVIS CASTEL SAN PIETRO
1981 RUNCARD
1979 INTERFORZE
1982 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
1979 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD
1982 MODENA ATLETICA
IMPOSSIBLE TRIATHLON
RUNCARD
1981 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
1978 ATLETICA FRIGNANO

1977 ATL. CASTENASO CELTIC DRUID
1977 MODENA ATLETICA
1977 MODENA ATLETICA
1977 ASD ATLETICA BLIZZARD
1973 G.P. AVIS SUZZARA
1976 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD
1974 G.S. GABBI
1974 G.S. GABBI
1976 MODENA ATLETICA
1974 ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO
1975 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
1974 A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874
1975 ATLETICA FRIGNANO
1977 TRIIRON
1977 LA BOTTEGA CASINALBO ASD
1974 ASD ATLETICA BLIZZARD
1975 9,92 RUNNING ASD
1975 MODENA ATLETICA
1977 ASD 3'.30" TEAM

MARATHON CREMONA
1974 FARO FORMIGNANA
1976 FARO FORMIGNANA

RUNCARD

LA FRATELLANZA
1971 ATLETICA FRIGNANO

LA FRATELLANZA
1968 A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874
1971 PODISTICA FORMIGINESE
1970 ATLETICA FRIGNANO
1971 TRIIRON
1971 RUNCARD
1971 ASD LUMEGA ALTO RENO
1970 FARO FORMIGNANA

PICO RUNNERS
1969 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD
1972 G.S. GABBI
1970 RUNCARD
1972 RUNCARD
1969 LOLLI AUTO ASD

16:06
16:52
18:07
18:49
18:42
18:58
18:34
19:07
19:26
19:32
19:32
19:45
20:36
21:00
21:36
22:03
22:01
23:57

15:10
16:36
17:36
17:53
17:45
17:42
18:08
18:08
18:49
18:26
18:58
19:33
20:18
20:41
20:59
20:58
21:15
21:43
21:18
21:59
22:00
23:52
25:15

17:39
18:08
19:31
19:21
19:33
19:18
20:03
20:39
20:41
21:11
22:40
24:55
25:39
25:40
25:19
25:50

16:24
17:16
18:11
18:05
18:51
18:47
19:15
19:12
19:03
19:24
19:26
19:57
20:14
20:18
22:03
22:41
23:34
24:40

15:32
16:30
17:34
17:45
17:58
18:02
17:59
18:03
18:26
18:49
19:05
19:09
19:48
20:06
20:15
21:18
21:17
21:.02
21:31
22:08
22:25
24:53
26:15

17:49
18:08
18:51
19:03
18:53
19:34
19:47
20:45
20:49
20:45
22:47
24:22
23:53
24:28
25:28
26:27
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144

56

62

83

148
110
102
112
105
101
122
125

74
76
160
163
174

65

79

78
107
175
147

113

30
157
57
41
68
132
133
169
99
131
111
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70
21
136
23
13
43
16
22
33

57:00

37:10
39:18
40:29
43:03
44:51
45:16
45:20
4752
48:09
49:42
57:39

39:55
40:41
41:20
42:25
44:50

40:17
41:59
42:06
47:55
52:12
56:37

49:22

37:14
38:11
38:29
39:17
41:19
42:09
42:39
43:21
43:49
46:43
57:57

30:20
30:33
31:00
31:05
31:09
31:15
31:18
32:00
32:01
32:16
33:05
33:10
33:17
33:37
33:38
34:16
34:57
35:40

BONARA Marco

DONDI Fabio

DE MARINO Giuseppe
CAVAZZUTI Paolo
MAGNONI Daniele
PANTALEO Giacomo
BONINI Marco
SGARBI Alberto
DELLACQUILA Carmine
CECCARINI Paolo
MAGNANI Andrea
ZAMBONI Marco

BARALDINI Stefano
CESAREO Memmo M.
POZZI Francesco
BONINI Gianluca
DESIDERIO Gerardo

GIORDANI Aris
GRUPPIONI Alberto
PIACENTINI Donato
VALLI Nadir
MATTIOLI Giuseppe
BORGHI Adriano

BARGIOTTI Mario

NESTOLA Sara
COCCHI Francesca
LUCACI loana
GIACOBAZZI Francesca
BERTONI Laura
BAZZANI Marta
BAZZANI Laura
FILIPPI Caterina
GRIECO Eleonora
VENTURELLI Monica
ROSSI Giulia

MAJDOUBI Azeddine
GRAVANTE Giuseppe
RONDONI Federico
LABOUITI Moslim
LUSUARDI Fabio
CACACI Michele
UCCELLARI Davide
LEGA Nicola

FIORINI Marco
ALMESMARI Omar
SODINI Filippo

SUGHI Davide

EL MAHFOUDI Osama
MARAZZOLI Mattia
BALDISSERRI Nicola
TAINO Geremia
XHEMALAJ Saimir
FRANCHETTO Alessio
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M50

M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55

M60
M60
M60
M60
M60

M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65

M70

SF
SE
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF

SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM

1970 RUNCARD

1965 A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO
1966 PICO RUNNERS

1965 PODISTICA FORMIGINESE

1967 RUNCARD

1963 PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA

1965 G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD
1966 RUNCARD

1964 PICO RUNNERS

1963 GS GABBI

1966 PICO RUNNERS

1965 ATL. CASTENASO CELTIC DRUID

1962 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
1959 ATL. CASTENASO CELTIC DRUID
GABBI
RUNCARD
CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR

1954 ATL. CASTENASO CELTIC DRUID
1953 PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA
1957 PODISTICA FORMIGINESE
1953 G.P. ARCI GOODWIN
CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
1953 RUNCARD

1951 TEAM GRANAROLO

2001 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR

1994 G.P. PARCO ALPI APUANE

1992 ATLETICA FRIGNANO

1992 A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874

2006 ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO

2006 ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO
CASTELNUOVO MONTI

1991 MODENA ATLETICA

1997 ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO

1991 MODENA ATLETICA

1995 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
2001 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
2002 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
1993 ATL. CASTENASO CELTIC DRUID
2001 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
1993 A.S.D. DINAMO SPORT
1991 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD
2004 ATLETICA IMOLA SACMI AVIS
1996 ATL. CASTENASO CELTIC DRUID
2003 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
2002 ATL. VIRTUS LUCCA
2000 ASD ATLETICA BLIZZARD
1997 ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO
2003 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
1998 ATLETICA IMOLA SACMI AVIS
2002 CREMONA SPORTIVA ATLETICA ARVEDI
1994 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD

ASD RUN.IT

28:22

18:49
19:42
20:09
21:44
21:58
22:37
22:37
23:45
24:00
25:08
29:23

20:02
20:03
20:41
21:08
21:56

20:09
21:07
21:11
24:23
26:23
29:46

24:44

18:39
19:24
19:18
19:33
20:38
21:07
21:26
20:30
22:30
23:13
29:38

15:08
15:22
15:39
15:39
15:40
15:39
15:40
16:05
16:06
15:55
16:31
16:31
16:15
16:18
15:56
16:54
16:31
17:45

28:38

18:21
19:36
20:20
21:19
22:53
22:39
22:43
24:.07
24:09
24:34
28:16

19:53
20:38
20:39
21:17
22:54

20:08
20:52
20:55
23:32
25:49
26:51

24:38

18:35
18:47
19:11
19:44
20:41
21:.02
21:13
22:51
21:19
23:30
28:19

15:12
15:11
15:21
15:26
15:29
15:36
15:38
15:55
15:55
16:21
16:34
16:39
17:02
17:19
17:42
17:22
18:26
17:55



19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

37
129
150

45

29

27
137

55
151

44

77

97
156
170
141
142

66

35:46
36:03
36:32
36:37
36:37
36:42
36:49
37:54
38:27
39:39
39:54
41:50
43:18
43:50
48:46
53:07
57.57

GUIDETTI Mattia
COLONNELLO Daniele
FALZONE Daniele
MURATORI Massimiliano
DALLOLIO Matteo
CAGLIARI Manuel

CECI Giovanni

DE LORENSIS Stefano
ZUFFOLI Federico
MAIURI Maurice
BENEDETTO Francesco
MORSELLI Alessandro
PELLINO Matteo

GESSI Mattia

DALLARI Andrea
GENEROSO Francesco
PIERLI Giorgio
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SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM

2004
2004
1990
1992
1992
1990
2006
1995
2006
2006
1990
1995
1992

1990
1990
1988

CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELSIOR
PONTEVECCHIO ASD

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

PICO RUNNERS

ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO
ASD ATLETICA BLIZZARD

ATL. CASTENASO CELTIC DRUID
FARO FORMIGNANA

MODENA ATLETICA

FRANCESCO FRANCIA

PICO RUNNERS

LA BOTTEGA CASINALBO ASD
MODENA ATLETICA

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

MODENA ATLETICA

17:44
17:44
17:56
18:17
18:15
18:05
18:06
18:51
19:26
18:26
19:41
21:08
21:44
22:29
23:50
27:01
36:00

18:02
18:19
18:36
18:20
18:22
18:37
18:43
19:03
19:01
21:13
20:13
20:42
21:34
21:21
24:56
26:06
21:57



